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This year, New York State is facing a $4.4 billion budget deficit. However, the state should not balance
the budget on the backs of New York’s most vulnerable children and families involved in the
behavioral health, child welfare, and juvenile justice systems.

However, this budget does just that: 1.) another two year delay to the Children’s Medicaid Redesign,
minimal investments in school-based mental health grants, 2.) capping NYC child welfare
preventative service funding, 3.) cutting $41 million from the NYC juvenile justice program Close to
Home, and 4.) preventing NYC from accessing funding for ‘Raise the Age’ services. These cuts and
delays are unacceptable.

Budgets are a moral document and children are our future. Together, let’s demand that the state
budget reflects that. Join us by delivering a crucial message to our elected officials: #PutChildrenFirst
in this budget. This toolkit provides the tools you need to mobilize your community and engage your
legislators. Let’s get to work!

" Phone Script: See the list of numbers to call. If they don’t answer, leave a voicemail.

“Hello, my name is (name) and I am a (caregiver/young person/service professional) from (where you
live). I urge you to PUT CHILDREN FIRST in the state budget.

* Do not delay the expansion of children’s behavioral health Medicaid services- add $15 million
to expand children’s services NOW!

* Investin the mental health of our students- add $14 million to the proposed $250,000 for
mental health supports in schools.

» Do not cap New York City’s child welfare prevention funding- continue to invest in services
that keep families together and children safe.

* Do not cut $40 million from the NYC Close to Home initiative- invest in juvenile justice
services that keep young people in their communities.

e Lastly, ensure ALL counties can be reimbursed for ‘Raise the Age’ services- remove restrictions
on the $100 million in funding for juvenile justice services. '

As a constituent and family member, we must PUT CHILDREN FIRST. They are our future. Thank

»

you.




Queens Assembly:

First Last Phone Email Twitter Handle

Stacy Pheffer | Amato 718-945-9550 | amatos@nyassembly.gov .@Stacey23AD

David Weprin 718-454-3027 | WeprinD@nyassembly.gov .@DavidWeprin

Nilly Rozic 718-820-0241 | RozicN@nyassembly.gov .@nily

Edward Braunstien | 718-357-3588 | braunstiene@nyassembly.gov | .@edbraunstein

Daniel Rosenthal | 718-969-1508 .@DanRosenthalNYC

Andrew Hevesi 718-263-5595 .@AndrewHevesi

Alicia Hyndman | 718-723-5412 | hyndmana@nyassembly.gov | .@AliciaHyndman

Brian Barnwell 718-651-3185 BarnwellB@nyassembly.gov | .@Barnwell3o

Michele Titus 718-327-1845 | TitusM@nyassembly.gov

Vivian Cook 718-322-3975 | CookV@nyassembly.gov

Clyde Vanel 718-479-2333 | vanelc@nyassembly.gov .@clydevanel

Michael DenDekker | 718-457-0384 .@mgdendekker

Jeffrion Aubry 718-457-3615 | AubryJ@nyassembly.gov

Aravella Simotas 718-545-3889 | simotasa@nyassembly.gov .@AravellaSimotas

Catherine Nolan 718-784-3194

Michael Miller 718-805-0950 | MillerMG@nyassembly.gov .@assemblymanmike

Ron Kim 718-939-0195 | KimR@nyassembly.gov .@rontkim ]
Queens Senate:

James Sanders 718-523-3069 | sanders@nysenate.gov .@JSandersNYC

Tony Avella 718-357-3094 | avella@nysenate.gov .@TonyAvella

Michael Gianaris 718-728-0960 | gianaris@nysenate.gov .@SenGianaris

Jose Peralta 718-205-3881 | jperalta@nysenate.gov .@SenatorPeralta

Leroy Comrie 718-765-6359 | comrie@nysenate.gov .@LeroyComrie

Joseph Addabbo 718-738-1111 addabbo@nysenate.gov

Toby Ann Stavisky 718-445-0004 .@tobystavisky

stavisky@nysenate.gov



Manhattan Assembly:

Yuh-Line Niou 212-312-1420 niouy@nyassembly.gov .@yuhline

Deborah Glick 212-674-5153 .@DeborahJGlick

Linda Rosenthal 212-873-6368 .@LindaBRosenthal

Robert Rodriguez | 212-828-3953 | Rrodriguez@nyassembly.gov |.@ rjayrodriguez

Daniel O'Donnell 212-866-3970 .@DanielJODonnell

Inez Dickens 212-866-5809 | DickensI@nyassembly.gov .@IE Dickens

Al Taylor 212-234-1430 | taylora@nyassembly.gov

Carmen De La Rosa | 212-544-2278 | delaRosac@nyassembly.gcov | .@CnDelarosa

Dan Quart 212-605-0937 | quartd@nyassembly.gov .@AMDanQuart

Richard Gottfried 212-807-7900 | GottfriedR@nyassembly.gov | .@DickGottfried

Rebecca Seawright 212-288-4607 | SeawrightR@nyassembly.gov | .@Rebecca76AD
Manhattan Senate:

Brian Kavanaugh 212-298-5565 | kavanaugh@nysenate.gov .@BrianKavanaghNY

Brad Hoylman (212) 633-8052 | hoylman@nysenate.gov .@bradhoylman

Liz Krueger (212) 490-9535 | Ikrueger@nysenate.gov .@LizKruegar

Jose Serrano (212)-828-5829 | serrano@nysenate.gov .@SenatorSerrano

Brian Benjamin 212-222-7315 bbenjamin@nysenate.gov .@BrianABenjamin

Marisol Alcantara alcantara@nysenate.gov

212-544-0173

.@NY31Alcantara 1




Staten Island Assembly:

Matthew Titone 718-442-9932 | TitoneM@nyassembly.gov .@MatthewTitone
Ronald Castorina 718-967-5194 castorinar@nyassembly.gov .@RonCastorina
Michael Cusick 718-370-1384 .@Michael Cusick
Nicole Malliotakis | 718-987-0197 malliotakisn@nyassembly.gov | .@NMalliotakis

Staten Island Senate:

Diane Savino (718) 727-9406 | Savino@nysenate.gov .@dianesavino
Andrew Lanza (718) 984-4073 | lanza@nysenate.gov .@senatorlanza




